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Issue Title Description Date Time Duration 

Education Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Season of 
Black Art”, 
Featuring 
Producer & 
Director, 
Rodney Earl 
Jackson Jr. 

Season of Black Art is 
about bringing together 
wonderful vibrant art to 
get us connected with 
families. 
 

Sunday 
1/7/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: “Latino 
Giving Circle 
Network”, 
Featuring Katia 
Ramos & 
Maraliyn 
Gonzalez 
 

The Latino Giving 
Circle Network is the 
largest network of 
Latino philanthropists 
in the nation. They are 
committed to social 
change in the 
community.  

Sunday 
1/14/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: 
“California 
Low-Cost Auto 
Insurance”, 
Featuring 
Program 
Manager, Amy 
Nungeri  

California Low-Cost 
Auto Insurance 
provides basic liability 
policy limits. 

Sunday 
1/21/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Health Bay Area 
Cares: “Clinic 
by The Bay”, 
Featuring 
Executive 
Director, Sarah 
Gordan  

Clinic by the Bay is a 
primary free clinic, 
which cares for 
working uninsured Bay 
Area residents.  

Sunday 
1/28/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Carnaval San 
Francisco”, 
Featuring 
Rodrigo Duran 

Carnaval San 
Francisco is an event 
to help engage the 
people to make the 
Mission District great 
again. 

Sunday 
2/4/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: “Bay 
Area 
Musicians”, 

Mark talks about how 
he and Edgar start Bay 
Area Musicians Inc. It 
was started a couple 

Sunday 
2/11/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 



Featuring 
Edgar DeLeon, 
Mark Wendel, 
and Prince 
Jordan 

months ago to help 
people and create 
music that heals.  

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: “Bay 
Area 
Musicians”, 
Featuring 
Edgar DeLeon, 
Mark Wendel, 
and Prince 
Jordan 

Mark talks about how 
he and Edgar start Bay 
Area Musicians Inc. It 
was started a couple 
months ago to help 
people and create 
music that heals.  

Sunday 
2/18/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Scholarship 
529”, Featuring 
Executive 
Director, Julio 
Martinez  

Scholarship 529 is the 
official college plan for 
the state of California 
to help families 
prepare financially for 
the cost of higher 
education.  
 

Sunday 
2/25/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Scholarship 
529”, Featuring 
Executive 
Director, Julio 
Martinez  

Scholarship 529 is the 
official college plan for 
the state of California 
to help families 
prepare financially for 
the cost of higher 
education.  
 

Sunday 
3/3/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Economy Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Scholarship 
529”, Featuring 
Executive 
Director, Julio 
Martinez  

Scholarship 529 is the 
official college plan for 
the state of California 
to help families 
prepare financially for 
the cost of higher 
education.  
 

Sunday 
3/10/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Education Bay Area 
Cares: 
“Carnaval San 
Francisco”, 
Featuring 
Executive 
Producer, 
Rodrigo Duran 

March 30th is the 
annual King & Queen 
competition for 
Carnaval San 
Francisco. It’s local 
dancers, Samba, 
Salsa, competing for a 
crown.   

Sunday 
3/17/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

Health Bay Area 
Cares: “HERS 
Breast Cancer 

HERS Breast Cancer 
Foundation has a 
fundraiser on April 

Sunday 
2/24/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 



Foundation”, 
Featuring Tina 
Fernandez  

27th- People with a 
Purpose to raise 
money for breast 
cancer.  

Health Bay Area 
Cares: “HERS 
Breast Cancer 
Foundation”, 
Featuring Tina 
Fernandez  

HERS Breast Cancer 
Foundation has a 
fundraiser on April 
27th- People with a 
Purpose to raise 
money for breast 
cancer.  

Sunday 
3/31/2024 

5:52am-
6:00am 

8 min 

 

 

 


