## KBLX(FM) HD3 QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

Issue	Title	Description	Date	Time	Duration
Education	Bay Area Cares: "Season of Black Art", Featuring Producer & Director, Rodney Earl Jackson Jr.	Season of Black Art is about bringing together wonderful vibrant art to get us connected with families.	Sunday 1/7/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Latino Giving Circle Network", Featuring Katia Ramos & Maraliyn Gonzalez	The Latino Giving Circle Network is the largest network of Latino philanthropists in the nation. They are committed to social change in the community.	Sunday 1/14/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "California Low-Cost Auto Insurance", Featuring Program Manager, Amy Nungeri	California Low-Cost Auto Insurance provides basic liability policy limits.	Sunday 1/21/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Health	Bay Area Cares: "Clinic by The Bay", Featuring Executive Director, Sarah Gordan	Clinic by the Bay is a primary free clinic, which cares for working uninsured Bay Area residents.	Sunday 1/28/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Carnaval San Francisco", Featuring Rodrigo Duran	Carnaval San Francisco is an event to help engage the people to make the Mission District great again.	Sunday 2/4/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Bay Area Musicians",	Mark talks about how he and Edgar start Bay Area Musicians Inc. It was started a couple	Sunday 2/11/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min

	Featuring Edgar DeLeon, Mark Wendel, and Prince Jordan	months ago to help people and create music that heals.			
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Bay Area Musicians", Featuring Edgar DeLeon, Mark Wendel, and Prince Jordan	Mark talks about how he and Edgar start Bay Area Musicians Inc. It was started a couple months ago to help people and create music that heals.	Sunday 2/18/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Scholarship 529", Featuring Executive Director, Julio Martinez	Scholarship 529 is the official college plan for the state of California to help families prepare financially for the cost of higher education.	Sunday 2/25/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Scholarship 529", Featuring Executive Director, Julio Martinez	Scholarship 529 is the official college plan for the state of California to help families prepare financially for the cost of higher education.	Sunday 3/3/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Economy	Bay Area Cares: "Scholarship 529", Featuring Executive Director, Julio Martinez	Scholarship 529 is the official college plan for the state of California to help families prepare financially for the cost of higher education.	Sunday 3/10/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Education	Bay Area Cares: "Carnaval San Francisco", Featuring Executive Producer, Rodrigo Duran	March 30 <sup>th</sup> is the annual King & Queen competition for Carnaval San Francisco. It's local dancers, Samba, Salsa, competing for a crown.	Sunday 3/17/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min
Health	Bay Area Cares: "HERS Breast Cancer	HERS Breast Cancer Foundation has a fundraiser on April	Sunday 2/24/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min

	Foundation", Featuring Tina Fernandez	27th- People with a Purpose to raise money for breast cancer.			
Health	Bay Area Cares: "HERS Breast Cancer Foundation", Featuring Tina Fernandez	HERS Breast Cancer Foundation has a fundraiser on April 27th- People with a Purpose to raise money for breast cancer.	Sunday 3/31/2024	5:52am- 6:00am	8 min